
































 

        

General Details Total budget Actual spend 

Balance of 
budget 
available 

Balance of 
funds 
received 

% of over- or 
under-spend 

Ref. 
N° Description USD USD USD USD   

 Personnel costs       

1 Consultant Fees (1 Consultant * 6 months * 850 usd / month) 5'100.00 3'276.00 1'824.00 76'464.00 35.8%  
2 Car rental for 35 partipants (2 days (go / back) * 7 * 500 usd workshops) 7'000.00 5'005.80 1'994.20 71'458.20 28.5%  
3 Fuel and lubricants for pilotage (2,000 liters * 1,052 usd) of the 7 workshops 2'104.00 2'250.00 -146.00 69'208.20 -6.9%  
4 Conference room and sound system (200 usd * 7 workshops) 1'400.00 3'240.00 -1'840.00 65'968.20 -131.4%  
5 Conference supplies (400 usd * 7 workshops) 2'800.00 2'114.78 685.22 63'853.42 24.5%  
6 Perdiem (35 participants * 20 usd / day * 3 days * 7 workshops) 14'700.00 10'908.00 3'792.00 52'945.42 25.8%  
7 Accommodation + breakfast (35 participants * 30 usd / day * 3 days * 7 workshops) 22'050.00 17'010.00 5'040.00 35'935.42 22.9%  
8 Coffee Break (35 participants * 6 usd / day * 6 coffee breaks * 7 workshops) 8'820.00 6'804.00 2'016.00 29'131.42 22.9%  
9 Lunch (35 participants * 28 usd / day * 3 lunches * 7 workshops) 20'580.00 15'876.00 4'704.00 13'255.42 22.9%  

10 Public and private media 2'450.00 1'890.00 560.00 11'365.42 22.9%  
11 Bandéroles (2 banderoles / atelier * 100 usd / banderole * 7 workshops) 1'400.00 1'080.00 320.00 10'285.42 22.9%  
12 Radio and television broadcast (4 broadcasts * 400 usd / broadcast) 1'600.00 1'456.20 143.80 8'829.22 9.0%  
13 Press conference 700.00 579.60 120.40 8'249.62 17.2%  
14 Documentation (training tools for 7 workshops for 35 participants) 2'450.00 1'962.00 488.00 6'287.62 19.9%  

 TOTAL (ESTIMATED) DIRECT COSTS 93'154.00  19'701.62    

 TOTAL (ACTUAL) DIRECT COSTS  73'452.38     

        

 Indirect support costs       

15 Indirect support costs 6'520.78      

 TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on estimated Direct Costs) 6'520.78      

 TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on actual Direct Costs)  5'141.67     

 TOTAL BUDGET (GRANT AGREEMENT) 99'674.78      

 TOTAL BUDGET (ADJUSTED)  78'594.05     

 Total Adjustment (under-spend)  19'701.62     

        

 Amount nof 1st installment 39'870.00      

 Amount of 2nd installment 39'870.00      

 Amount of 3rd installment 19'935.00      

        

 Balance owing 1'145.95      

        

        



 























 

General Details Total budget Actual spend 
Supplmentary 
spend 

Balance of 
budget 
available 

Balance of 
funds 
received 

% of 
over- or 
under-
spend 

Ref. 
N° Description USD USD USD USD USD  

 Personnel costs       

1 Consultant Fees (1 Consultant * 6 months * 850 usd / month) 5'100.00 3'276.00 655.20 1'168.80 76'464.00 22.9% 

2 Car rental for 35 partipants (2 days (go / back) * 7 * 500 usd workshops) 7'000.00 5'005.80 874.80 1'119.40 71'458.20 16.0% 

3 Fuel and lubricants for pilotage (2,000 liters * 1,052 usd) of the 7 workshops 2'104.00 2'250.00 540.00 -686.00 69'208.20 -32.6% 

4 Conference room and sound system (200 usd * 7 workshops) 1'400.00 3'240.00 540.00 -2'380.00 65'968.20 -170.0% 

5 Conference supplies (400 usd * 7 workshops) 2'800.00 2'114.78 356.40 328.82 63'853.42 11.7% 

6 Perdiem (35 participants * 20 usd / day * 3 days * 7 workshops) 14'700.00 10'908.00 1'890.00 1'902.00 52'945.42 12.9% 

7 Accommodation + breakfast (35 participants * 30 usd / day * 3 days * 7 workshops) 22'050.00 17'010.00 2'835.00 2'205.00 35'935.42 10.0% 

8 Coffee Break (35 participants * 6 usd / day * 6 coffee breaks * 7 workshops) 8'820.00 6'804.00 1'134.00 882.00 29'131.42 10.0% 

9 Lunch (35 participants * 28 usd / day * 3 lunches * 7 workshops) 20'580.00 15'876.00 2'646.00 2'058.00 13'255.42 10.0% 

10 Public and private media 2'450.00 1'890.00 405.00 155.00 11'365.42 6.3% 

11 Bandéroles (2 banderoles / atelier * 100 usd / banderole * 7 workshops) 1'400.00 1'080.00 180.00 140.00 10'285.42 10.0% 

12 Radio and television broadcast (4 broadcasts * 400 usd / broadcast) 1'600.00 1'456.20 0.00 143.80 8'829.22 9.0% 

13 Press conference 700.00 579.60 0.00 120.40 8'249.62 17.2% 

14 Documentation (training tools for 7 workshops for 35 participants) 2'450.00 1'962.00 489.60 -1.60 6'287.62 -0.1% 

 TOTAL (ESTIMATED) DIRECT COSTS 93'154.00   7'155.62   

 TOTAL (ACTUAL) DIRECT COSTS  73'452.38 12'546.00    

    85'998.38    

 Indirect support costs       

15 Indirect support costs 6'520.78      

 TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on estimated Direct Costs) 6'520.78      

 TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on actual Direct Costs)  5'141.67 6'019.89    

 TOTAL BUDGET (GRANT AGREEMENT) 99'674.78      

 TOTAL BUDGET (ADJUSTED)  78'594.05 92'018.27    

 Total Adjustment (under-spend)  19'701.62 7'155.62    

        

 Amount of 1st installment 39'870.00  39'870.00    

 Amount of 2nd installment 39'870.00  39'870.00    

 [Amount of anticipated 3rd installment] [19935]  [19935]    

        

        

 Balance owing 1'145.95      



        

 Amount reimbursed to ATT Secretariat   -1'145.95    

 Amount of 3rd (Supplementary) installment    15'000.00    

        

    93'594.05    

        

    1'575.78    

        
 


